

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

IA/1/2019  
In  
CPST/2905/2017

Amit Malik And Ors. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Smt. Durga Pradeep Kale And Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN CP NO. 64 OF 2017  
In  
CONT. PETITION LODGING NO . 2905 OF 2017

Smt. Durga Pradeep Kale And Ors ....Applicant  
V/S  
Firoz Usman Tinwwala, Partner Of M/s. Mayur ....Respondent  
Builders And Developers And Anr

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN CP NO. 60 OF 2017  
In  
CONT. PETITION LODGING NO . 2905 OF 2017

Adarsh Nagar Co-operative Housing Society ....Applicant  
Limited. Thr. Its Secretary/president Mr. A. B.  
Shinde  
V/S  
Firoz Usman Tinwwala, Partner Of M/s. Mayur ....Respondent  
Builders And Developers And Anr

Mr.Kashyap Bhalerao For Applicant  
Mr. V. S. Kapse for Res. No.2

**CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J**

**DATE : 17th February, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 25/02/2020.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**