

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2023 OF 2019

In

CONT. PETITION STAMP NO. 2905 OF 2017

Amit Malik And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Durga Pradeep Kale And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Adv. A.A.Garge a/w Kashyap Bhalerao for Applicant

Adv. Freddy Bhadha i/b Vishwajeet Kapse for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA  
PRABHUDESSAI J

**DATE :** 31st July, 2023

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/08/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**