

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICsATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Interim Application No.2023 of 2019
In
Contempt Petition (St) No.2905 of 2017

Amit Malik & Ors. Intervenors/applicants.

In the matter between:

Durga Pradeep Kale & Ors. Petitioners.

Vs.

Firoz Usman Tinwala & Anr. Respondents.

Ms Manali Garge i/by Kashyap Bhalerao for the applicant.

Mr Kartavya Ostwal i/by VS Kapse for the respondent in IA/ for
petitioner in CP (St) No.2905/2017.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 12 August 2024.

P.C. :

Ms Manali Garge, the learned Counsel for the applicant seeks
an adjournment on the count that the arguing Counsel is not
keeping well. At her request, stand over to **18 September 2024.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]