

Shivgan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2023 OF 2019
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION STAMP NO. 2905 OF 2017**

Amit Malik And Ors

...Applicants

SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE

Digitally signed by
SHARADA
RANGNATH WAHULE
Date: 2025.09.04
18:38:35 +0530

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Smt. Durga Pradeep Kale & Ors.

....Petitioners

Versus

Firoz Usman Tinwala & Anr.

...Respondents

**Mr A A Garge, i/b Kashyap Bhalerao, for the Applicants.
Mr V S Kapse, with Mr. Dhananjay Kadam, for the
Respondents in IA and for Petitioners in CP.**

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.

DATED: 4th September 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Kapse, learned counsel appearing for the Respondents in the Interim Application (for Petitioners in the Contempt Petition) seeks two weeks time to file an affidavit in reply to the Intervention Application. Time granted.

2. Stand over to 24th September 2025.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)